ceed nine thousand five hundred (9.500) dollars, shall be
drawn from the annual appropriations herein made for
high and graded schools in proportion to tjie respective
amounts appropriated to each, which sum shall becoma
available on the first (ist) day of August, one thousand
nine hundred and one ( 1901).

For aid to state semi-graded schools, the sum of twenty-
five thousand (25,000) dollars.

For aid to state rural schools, the sum of sixty thou-
sand (60,000) dollars, which amounts or so much thereof
as shall be necessary shall be paid on the warrants of the
superintendent of public instruction, drawn on the state
auditor.

Provided, the first annual apnropriation herein provided